18
Dimensional Data
Series 3822 Direct Acting
2-Way & 3-Way
The Spartan Scientific Series 3822 is a metal body solenoid valve offered in both 2-Way & 3-Way, 2-Position Normally Closed or Normally
Open functions and eight orifice sizes. Component features include the proven Series 3800 solenoid operator available in brass/stainless
steel or all stainless steel pilot design, optional seal materials and Glass-Filled Nylon encapsulated coil in both DIN spade and flying lead.
The “basket” orifice design feature allows the possibility of changing the orifice diameter to meet flow requirements within a matter of

 Copper Wire, 300V, 12” minimum length
Packaged Weight: 0.21 lbs.
How To Order
Order Example:  3822-1A001-AAA2A
 FKM, 0.6mm orifice, 0.02 Cv, Brass,
 Stainless Steel / Body Material /Seal Material,
 2-Way N.C., 12 VDC, DIN Spade.
3822 -           0 0     -           A
Coil Options
2 - 12 VDC
3 - 24 VDC
6 - 24 VAC 50/60 Hz
7 - 120 VAC 50/60 Hz
8 - 220 VAC 50 Hz
9 - 240 VAC 60 Hz
Seal Material
1 - FKM
2 - NBR
3 - EPDM
Function
A  - 2-Way N.C.
B  - 3-Way N.C.
C  - 2-Way N.O. Stem Ported
D  - 3-Way N.O. Stem Ported
Materials in Contact with Media
A - Stainless Steel / Body Material / Seal Material
B - Brass / Body Material / Seal Material
*3.0mm uses 3C 30mm coil.
Orifice Cv
A - 0.6mm 0.02
B - 0.8mm 0.03
C - 1.0mm 0.05
D - 1.2mm 0.06
E - 1.5mm 0.08
G - 2.0mm 0.17
H - 2.4mm 0.24
J - 3.0mm* 0.31
Coil Type
A - DIN Spade
B - Flying Lead
C - DIN Spade w/ Connector
Body Material
1 - Brass
3 - Zamak Die Cast
D
IR